Uitgaan in de Reguliersdwarsstraat

Bijlage 11

De cijfers van de Engelstalige enquéte

In totaal legden 72 mensen deze enquete af.

Statistieken voor vraag 1 : Have you ever gone out in Reguliersdwarsstraat?

1 Yes 95.83%

2 No 4.17%

Statistieken voor vraag 2 : Why have you never gone out in Reguliersdwarsstraat?

2.1 | prefer other places to go out 0.00%
2.2 1 don't like the big gay venues 66.67%
53 (Iai?r?gr't like the other businesses in the street 66.67%
2.4 It's not my kind of people 66.67%
2.5 My friends don't go there 66.67%
2.6 1 don't know 0.00%

Statistieken voor vraag 3 : When did you first visit Reguliersdwarsstraat?

1 Less than a year ago 13.04%

2 Between1land 5yearsago 14.49%

3 Between 5 and 10 years ago 33.33%

Between 10 and 20 years

33.33%
ago

5 Longer than 20 yearsago  8.70%

Statistieken voor vraag 4 : The very first gay venue you visited: was it in Reguliersdwarsstraat?



1 |Yes, Downtown 6.90%

2 Yes, April 32.76%

3 Ye_s, discotheek 12.07%
Exit

4 |Yes, Soho 6.09%

5 Yes, ARC 17.24%

6 No, somewhere 24 14%
else

Statistieken voor vraag 5 : Which period in Reguliersdwarsstraat did you like best?

5.1 The last 5 years 36.76%

5.2 |Around 2000 26.47%

5.3 |The nineties 13.24%

5.4 Around 1990 0.00%

5.5 The eighties 7.35%

5.6 |The seventies 1.47%

5.7 |l don't know 19.12%

Statistieken voor vraag 6 : Why did you go out in Reguliersdwarsstraat in that period?

6.1 For the cute guys 39.71%
6.2 My friends went there 48.53%
6.3 The international athmosphere 50.00%
6.4 The nice and trendy gay venues 41.18%
6.5 \Tgr?urglsix of restaurants, gay and straight 33.82%
6.6 The nice restaurants 14.71%

6.7 ' The open and accessible businesses 23.53%




6.8 The big parties 27.94%

6.9 || don't know 2.94%

Statistieken voor vraag 7 : How often did you go out in the Reguliersdwarsstraat during the time
you did most?

1 Nearly every day 19.70%
2 Several times a week 31.82%
3 Once a week 22.73%
4 Several times a month 10.61%
5 Once a month 7.58%
6 Several times a year 7.58%
5 grri]éygon Queen's Day or Gay 15004
8 Rarely or never 1.52%

Statistieken voor vraag 8 : How frequently have you gone out in the Reguliersdwarsstraat in the
past six months?

1 Nearly every day 1.52%
2 Several times a week 7.58%
3 Once a week 3.03%
4 Several times a month 12.12%
5 Once a month 19.70%
6 Several times a year 16.67%
5 grriltljygon Queen's Day or Gay 9.09%
8 Rarely or never 33.33%




Statistieken voor vraag 9 : What kind of businesses bring you to Reguliersdwarsstraat?

9.1 Big gay venues (April, Exit, Soho, ARC, Havana) 75.00%
9.2 gr:aaililt(;:/r) gay venues (Downtown, Taboo, Leeuwtje, 48.53%
9.3 | Straight venues 5.88%
9.4 Restaurants 30.88%
9.5 Coffeeshops 14.71%
9.6 Fastfood (Wok, Noona) 14.71%
9.7 Shops 11.76%
9.8 Car parks 2.94%

Statistieken voor vraag 10 : What's your favourite gay venue on Reguliersdwarsstraat?

10.1 old Havana (1989-2002) 14.71%
10.2 new Havana 8.82%
10.3 Downtown 19.12%
10.4  April 35.29%
10.5 Discotheque Exit 25.00%
10.6 Exit Cafe 17.65%
10.7 Soho 35.29%
10.8 ARC 33.82%
10.9 Taboo 7.35%
10.10 't Leeuwtje 4.41%
10.11 Reality Bar 4.41%
tozz fork o gy ez o

Statistieken voor vraag 11 : What's your favourite straight venue on Reguliersdwarsstraat?



11.1 Ministry (1998-2007) 1.49%
11.2 Code 21 7.46%
11.3 BLOC 7.46%
11.4 De Korte Golf (1986-2003) 4.48%
11.5 The House of Rising 4.48%
11.6 Richter (1981-1996) 5.97%
11.7 Door 74 0.00%
11.8 De Duivel 1.49%
11.9 Jantjes Verjaardag 0.00%
1110 oo o ST ees o

Statistieken voor vraag 12 : What's you favourite restaurant on Reguliersdwarsstraat?

12.1 D'Antica 5.97%
12.2 Bangkok 7.46%
12.3 Dynasty 1.49%
12.4  Garlic Queen 7.46%
12,5 Ibiza 4.48%
12.6 La Margarita 20.90%
12.7  Mitsukuni 11.94%
12.8 Le Pecheur 10.45%
12.9 Rose's Cantina 20.90%
12.10 Het Tuynhuys 5.97%
Loy o ovesarns o




Statistieken voor vraag 13 : What's your favourite coffeeshop on Reguliersdwarsstraat?

13.1 The Otherside 19.40%
13.2 Betty, TOO! 22.39%
13.3 |Free-I 1.49%

I don't go to coffeeshops on

134 Reguliersdwarsstraat

56.72%

Statistieken voor vraag 14 : Do you visit the street parties in the Reguliersdwarsstraat during
Queen's Day of Gay Pride?

1 | always visit both  53.62%

Only on Queen's

0
Day 0.00%

3 Only on Gay Pride 10.14%

4 'Not every time 18.84%

5 Rarely or never 18.84%

Statistieken voor vraag 15 : Would you like the street parties between April and ARC to continue?

1 Yes, even when the big gay venues remain closed 66.07%

2 Only if more gay venues open their doors again 28.57%

No, there are good parties in other places across

3.57%
town

4 | don't know 3.57%

Statistieken voor vraag 16 : Did you visit the Pink Christmas Fair?

1 Yes, and | liked it 21.54%

2 Yes, but I wouldn't again 7.69%

No, this event is superfluous /

33.85%
exaggerated




4 |No, but | would like to next time 38.46%

Statistieken voor vraag 17 : How do you like the happy hours? (2 drinks for the price of 1)

1 1 go to the bar just for them 16.67%
2 :eI;I;ce) r:?em, but I go out for other 62 12%
3 Two drinks are too much for me 1.52%
4 Far too busy, | avoid them 7.58%
5 | don't know 13.64%

Statistieken voor vraag 18 : Have you ever worked in one of the businesses in the Reguliers?

1 I\i(fzs, it was one of the happiest periods in my 12.31%

9 Yes, l?ut it was a rather disappointing 3.08%
experience

3 No, but I would like to 23.08%

4 No, and | don't want to either 63.08%

Statistieken voor vraag 19 : Do you miss a good gay disco at the moment in Amsterdam?

1 Yes, the Exit should reopen 36.23%
2 Yes, they should start a new gay disco 37.68%
3 No, I'm satisfied with the Roque or De Trut 7.25%
4 glc?c;(flR and other (gay friendly) straight clubs are just as 1.45%

5 No, | prefer going to big parties / festivals / foreign cities  2.90%

6 | don't go to gay discos 11.59%

7 1 don't know 4.35%

Statistieken voor vraag 20 : Did you ever visit the darkroom in the Exit?



1 Regularly 4.55%

2 Every now and then 22.73%

3 Once, out of curiousity 31.82%

4 |Never 34.85%
5 | visited other 15204
darkrooms

6 || never visited the Exit 16.06%

Statistieken voor vraag 21 : Would you like to see the darkroom in the Exit reopen?

1 |Yes, there's a need 35.90%

9 O_nly if it'll be cleaner / 35.90%
nicer

3 |No, there's no need 17.95%

4 | don't know 12.82%

Statistieken voor vraag 22 : How safe do you feel in Reguliersdwarsstraat compared to a couple of
years ago?

1 |Safer 3.03%

2 |Less safe 45.45%

3 Equally safe 134.85%

Equally

1.52%
unsafe

51 don't know 16.67%

Statistieken voor vraag 23 : Have you ever had trouble in Reguliersdwarsstraat?

23.1 |No, never 60.00%

23.2 Yes, | felt uncomfortable 22.86%

23.3 Yes, | got harrassed 8.57%




23.4 Yes, | was threatened 5.71%

23.5 Yes, | was beaten 4.29%
23.6 Yes, | was mugged 2.86%
Yes, but | stood up for 0
23.7 myself 5.71%
23.8 | don't recall 5.71%

Statistieken voor vraag 24 : Was this incident a hate crime?

1 Yes, and I reported it 5.71%
2 i\t(es, but 1 did not report 7 14%
3 No 20.00%
4 | don't know 12.86%
5 Not applicable 54.29%

Statistieken voor vraag 25 : What's your opinion on the security cameras soon to be installed in the
Reguliers?

1 Good, they will improve 64.29%
safety

2 It won't matter much 17.14%

3 !Bad, because of privacy 15.71%
issues

4 1 don't know 2.86%

Statistieken voor vraag 26 : Why, in your opinion, has the Reguliersdwarsstraat deteriorated the
way it has? (like atmosphere and visitors wise)

26.1 Not enough innovation 50.75%
26.2 Bad policy on behalf of the Kooistra 58.21%
businesses




26.3 Not enough competition 38.81%

26.4 | The smoking ban 8.96%

26.5 Not a diverse enough crowd 20.90%

26.6 |Other places have become more interesting 23.88%

26.7 The street has become unsafe 14.93%
26.8 |1 don't know 11.94%
26.9 The street hasn't deteriorated 1.49%

Statistieken voor vraag 27 : How did you like the big Kooistra businesses (April, Exit, Soho, ARC)
with regards too:

1) good 2) reasonably 3) poorly 4) bad 5) I don't know

27.1 Hospitability 22.39% 49.25% 16.42% 8.96% 2.99%
27.2 Prices 10.45% 29.85% 31.34% 23.88% 4.48%
27.3 Volume of the music 18.46% 35.38% 27.69% 13.85% 4.62%

27.4 Competition amongst them 10.45% 22.39% 28.36% 25.37% 13.43%

27.5 Loo fees 3.13% 26.56% 14.06% 37.50% 18.75%

27.6 Style and finishing of the

o 23.88% 49.25% 17.91% 5.97% 2.99%
interiors

27.7 Maintenance of the interiors  11.94% 43.28% 23.88% 14.93% 5.97%

27.8 Atmosphere of the businesses 13.43% 56.72% 17.91% 7.46% 4.48%

27.9 Quality of the music and DJ's 13.85% 53.85% 18.46% 7.69% 6.15%

27.10 Theme parties 7.46% 25.37% 25.37% 17.91% 23.88%

27.11 Information on current events 8.96% 31.34% 14.93% 25.37% |19.40%

27.12 Absence of smoking areas  38.81% 20.90% 11.94% 17.91% 10.45%

Statistieken voor vraag 28 : How do you like it that the big gay venues (April, Exit, Soho, ARC) are
closed?



1 | lost my favourite hang out 46.27%

2 I'll go some place else just as well 20.90%

3 I didn’t like the venues anymore 25 37%
anyway

4 | don’t know 7.46%

Statistieken voor vraag 29 : How do you like the Reguliersdwarsstraat as a whole right now?

1 Lr;t:htéilsetmpda}srty street of The 1,520
2 Still quite good 1.52%
3 Could be much better 24.24%
4 Faded Glory 71.21%
5 | don't know 1.52%

Statistieken voor vraag 30 : Where do you go out since April, Exit, Soho and ARC closed?

30.1 Downtown 13.43%
30.2 Taboo 10.45%
30.3 new Havana 2.99%

30.4 't Leeuwtje 4.48%

30.5 Reality 7.46%

30.6 gay bars on the Amstel 29.85%
30.7 gay bars on the Zeedijk 20.90%
308 gg)bars somewhere else in Amsterdam (Prik, Cozy, 43.28%
30.9 (gay friendly) straight venues 32.84%
30.10 I don't or hardly go out anymore 29.85%

Statistieken voor vraag 31 : What would make Reguliersdwarsstraat more attractive to you?



311 \F/Q:r?lf;ning of one or more Kooistra 60.00%
31.2 Opening of an entirely new gay venue  74.29%
31.3 More places open during the day 41.43%
31.4 More space to sit outside 38.57%
31.5 More parties / better music 34.29%
31.6 Improved service and quality 48.57%
31.7 Smoking areas 30.00%
31.8 Some shops 20.00%
31.9 A bigger gay crowd 45.71%
31.10 A more mixed crowd 32.86%
31.11 More lesbian activity 15.71%
31.12 A younger crowd 12.86%
31.13 An older crowd 12.86%
31.14 More safety in the street 31.43%

Statistieken voor vraag 32 : Which business would you prefer to reopen?

32.1 April 62.69%
32.2 DO 41 7096
32.3 Exit Bar 31.34%
32.4 'Soho 46.27%
32.5 ARC 46.27%
32.6 None 10.45%

Statistieken voor vraag 33 : What would be a great new asset for the Reguliersdwarsstraat?



33.1 The Roze Huis / Gay museum 28.36%
33 g\ﬁ?zg tourist office / ticket 44.78%
33.3 Aqgallery 29.85%
33.4 A hip coffee bar 47.76%
33.5 /A multicultural centre 31.34%
33.6 |A multifunctional centre 23.88%
33.7 |1 don't know 10.45%

Statistieken voor vraag 34 : How important is the Reguliersdwarsstraat for Amsterdam as Gay
Capital?

1 Amsterdam can't do without Reguliers 58.57%

The city has plenty of other options for gay

0
people 2.86%

3 Amsterdam will never be Gay Capital again 30.00%

4 | don't know 8.57%

Statistieken voor vraag 35 : Where do you get your information about the (gay) venues in the
Reguliersdwarsstraat from? (opening hours, calendar, parties etc.)

351 :hsgre; what's there when | get 56.72%
B2 coouaintances 20.85%
35.3 gayguide.eu 5.97%

35.4 gaykrant.nl 4.48%

35.5 Gaykrant (newspaper) 10.45%
35.6 Gay News (magazine) 17.91%
35.7 Gay & Night (magazine) 23.88%




35.8 'homohoreca.nl 5.97%

35.9 nighttours.com 20.90%

35.10 PS van de Week (Het Parool) 1.49%

35.11 reguliers.net 13.43%

35.12 reguliersonline.nl 5.97%

websites of the separate

35.13 .
businesses

17.91%

Statistieken voor vraag 36 : Would you like more information about the venues in the
Reguliersdwarsstraat?

36.1 B(es_, through the websites of the separate 35.82%
usinesses
36.2 Yes, through Hyves 4.48%
36.3 Yes, through Facebook 46.27%
36.4 Yes, through Twitter 1.49%
36.5 | Yes, through mobile internet / phone apps 11.94%
36.6 Yes, through digital newsletters 2.99%
36.7 Yes, through flyers and posters 14.93%
36.8 | No, I'm satisfied with what's currently available 25.37%
36.9 || don't know 7.46%

Statistieken voor vraag 37 : Do you visit the website www.reguliers.net?

1 Yes, several times a week 7.46%
2 |Yes, once a week 5.97%
3 | Yes, several times a month 7.46%

Only around Queen's Day and Gay

0
Pride 10.45%




5 Rarely or never 68.66%

Statistieken voor vraag 38 : Where do you live?

1 |In Amsterdam 67.14%

2 In the Randstad 12.86%

In some other place in The

0,
Netherlands 2.86%

4 Abroad 17.14%

Statistieken voor vraag 39 : What's your age?

1 Younger than 16 years 0.00%

between 16 and 25

2 8.57%
years

3 between 25 and 30 11.43%
years

4 between 30 and 35 28.57%
years

g Detween 35 and 40 15.71%
years

6 between 40 and 50 24.99%
years

7 between 50 and 65 11.43%
years

8 Older than 65 years 0.00%

Statistieken voor vraag 40 : Which is your highest level of education?

Elementary/Primary

School 0.00%

2 High School 8.82%

3 2-year College Degree  5.88%




4 4-year College Degree  33.82%
5 Master's Degree 44.12%
6 Doctoral Degree 7.35%

Statistieken voor vraag 41 : | see myself as:

1 Dutch 18.75%
2 Dutch of Indian origin 0.00%
3 oDrlIJé(I:rr]l of Surinam or Antillian 1.56%
4 oDrlIJ;(I::II of Moroccan or Turkish 0.00%
5 European 48.44%
6 North-American 12.50%
7 South-American 3.13%
8 African 0.00%
9 Arab 0.00%
10 Asian 10.94%
11 Doesn't matter 4.69%

Statistieken voor vraag 42 : | see myself as:

1 gay man 88.24%
2 lesbian woman 2.94%
3 bisexual man 0.00%
4 \E’Jgf;‘:r?' 0.00%
5 straight man  5.88%
6 straight woman 2.94%




7 transsexual 0.00%

8 |asexual 0.00%

9 |doesn't mather |0.00%

Statistieken voor vraag 43 : Did you met your boy/girlfriend / partner / husband in
Reguliersdwarsstraat?

1 Yes 22.39%

2 |Yes, more than once|11.94%

3 No 65.67%

Gedeeltes uit deze resultaten mogen, binnen de grenzen van de wet en
de redelijkheid, geciteerd worden onder vermelding van de bron
en in digitale vorm van een link naar www.reguliers.net.
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